Agreements with five vendors to provide professional services on an on-call basis as required 
related to building department training services as needed by the various Departments of the City 
of Pittsburgh, each Agreement being at an amount not-to-exceed two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000) annually for a three (3) year term.  

Your favorable consideration is appreciated. 

Sincerely,  

Jake Pawlak, Director 
      Office of Management & Budget